
REPORT OF THE 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS DIVISION OVERSIGHT SUBCOMMITTEE 

OF THE 

ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

October 20, 2023 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

Senator Rice and Representative Wardlaw: 

The Employee Benefits Division (EBD) Oversight Subcommittee met on Wednesday,  

October 18, 2023, at 10:00 a.m., in Committee Room A-MAC Building, Little Rock, Arkansas. 

Patrick Klein, of the Segal Group (SG), provided an update on the Medicare Advantage 

Prescription Drug Plan costs and savings. 

Sadhna Paralkar, MD and Matthew Nguyen, PharmD, SG, presented the Diabetes Management 

Program Study Report on diabetes medication utilization and management.  

The Subcommittee reviewed and approved the EBD/Colonial Life and Accident Insurance 

Company contract amendment for additional services through November 22, 2024. 

Respectfully submitted by, 

Senator Jimmy Hickey, Jr., Co-Chair Representative Aaron Pilkington, Co-Chair 

G.04


